REFERENCE : 607565 120977A	The second secon
AUTHORIZATION ;	
COST LIMIT : 9 PREPAID	
ORDER DATE : May 31, 1995 ORDER TIME : 11:26 AM	500001502105 09324501054012 +++++78.75 +++++58.75
ORDER ND. : 607565	
CUSTOMER NO: 120977A	
CUSTOMER: Mø. Jackie Gerstenfeld HORNSBY SACHER ZELMAN & STANTON, P.A. Ninth Floor 1110 Brickell Avenue Miami, FL 33131	i generality
DOMESTIC FILING NAME: DORAL CENTER, INC.	HIN ST EN IS 13
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	F 95 JUN SECRET,
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY XX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Lori R. Dunlep EXAMJNER'S INITIALS:	FILED Jun D PH D: 12 TELTY SECTATE HAASSEE, FLORDA

-

1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

May 31, 1995

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: DORAL CENTER, INC. Ref. Number: W95000011264

We have received your document for DORAL CENTER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6932.

Teresa Brown Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 295A00027297

CR2E042

## **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

95 JUH -2 PH 12: 12

OF

## DORAL CENTER, INC.

The undersigned incorporator for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

- FIRST: The name of the corporation is **DORAL CENTER**, INC. (the "Corporation"):
- **SECOND:** The street address of the initial principal office of the Corporation is 1836 West 23rd Street, Miami Beach, Florida 33140.
- **THIRD:** The Corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share.
- **FOURTH:** The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is: 1836 West 23rd Street, Miami Beach, Florida 33140 and the registered agent at that same address is: David J. Berger.
- **FIFTH:** The name and address of the incorporator of the Corporation is: David J. Berger, 1836 West 23rd Street, Marmi Beach, Florida 33140.
- **SIXTH:** The corporation shall have one director initially and the number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time as provided in the Bylaws but shall never be less than one nor more than five. The name and address of the initial director of the Corporation is:

David J. Berger 1836 West 23rd Street Miami Beach, Florida 33140

- **SEVENTH:** The Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful activities or business for which corporations may be formed under Chapter 501 of the Florida Statutes.
- **EIGHTH:** The Corporation expressly elects not to be governed by Section 607.0901 of the Florida Busine. Corporation Act, as amended from time to time, relating to affiliated transactions.

RE\04674\0001\D]BKJG05.24A 950526 **<u>NINTH</u>**: The Corporation expressly elects not to be governed by Section 607.0902 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, as amended from time to time, relating to control share acquisitions.

**<u>TENTIL</u>**: The corporate existence of the Corporation shall commence upon the filing of these articles of incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this  $30^{44}$  day of May, 1995.

David J. Beiger, Incorporator/Registered Agent I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

RE\04674\0001\DJBKJG05.26A 950526

0